

## Aviat Networks to Present at the 21st Annual Needham Growth Conference

January 9, 2019

MILPITAS, Calif., Jan. 9, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. ("Aviat" or the "Company") (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in wireless transport solutions, today announced that the Company will be presenting at the 21st Annual Needham Growth Conference.

Michael Pangia, Aviat's President and CEO, and Shaun McFall, Senior Vice President, Corporate Development, are scheduled to present on Wednesday, January 16 at 4:10 PM EST.

For additional information or to be included as part of Aviat's discussion group, please contact your institutional sales person at Needham & Co.

A webcast of the Company's presentation will be available online at <a href="http://investors.aviatnetworks.com">http://investors.aviatnetworks.com</a>.

## **About Aviat Networks**

Aviat Networks, Inc. is the leading expert in wireless transport solutions and works to provide dependable products, services and support to its customers. With more than one million systems sold into 170 countries worldwide, communications service providers and private network operators including state/local government, utility, federal government and defense organizations trust Aviat with their critical applications. Coupled with a long history of microwave innovations, Aviat provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to drastically simplify both their networks and their lives. For more than 70 years, the experts at Aviat have delivered high performance products, simplified operations, and the best overall customer experience. Aviat Networks is headquartered in Milpitas, California. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">www.aviatnetworks.com</a> or connect with Aviat Networks on <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">Twitter, Facebook</a> and <a href="https://www.aviatnetworks.com">LinkedIn</a>.

## **Investor Relations:**

Glenn Wiener GW Communications for Aviat Networks, Inc. Tel: 212-786-6011 / <a href="mailto:gwiener@GWCco.com">gwiener@GWCco.com</a>

C View original content: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-to-present-at-the-21st-annual-needham-growth-conference-300775844.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-to-present-at-the-21st-annual-needham-growth-conference-300775844.html</a>

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.